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Open Public Record Act Requests

Date
Received

1 08/21/2018

2 09/26/2019

3 09/30/2019

4 01/02/2020

5 01/13/2020

6  01/24/2020

7 01/27/2020

8 01/29/2020

Requesting
Organization

The Deal

The Wall Street

Journal

Boies Schiller
Flexner LLP

Open Vallejo

Best Best &
Krieger LLP

FundFire

State of

Wisconsin

Open Vallejo

Requestor's
Name

Donna
Horowitz

Will Louch

Kathleen
Hartnett

Geoffrey King

Isabel Safie

Aziza
Kasumov

Kelly Burnett

Geoffrey King

PRA

3992

4722

4730

4898

4914

4932

4934

4942
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Brief Description

Information regarding the Ocean Gate Life Settlement portfolio

All correspondence between CalPERS officials (including investment team,
other officials and Board members) and Apollo Global Management from
January 01, 2019 to the present

All correspondence with or regarding Rimini Street, Inc. describing, discussing
or otherwise concerning its provision of support for Oracle Software

All records sent, received, created or possessed by CalPERS that relate to a
member of the Vallejo Police Department

A list of all working after retirement determinations where a member must be
reinstated and/or repay their pension benefits, with all applicable public
information pertaining to those cases

All the solicitation documents, addendas, required attachments and exhibits
sent to CalPERS in response to RFPs for Board investment consultants

Information and documentation regarding an Insurance Benefit Software RFP

Name, start and separation dates, badge number, and rank and/or job
classification of any person who has worked as a sworn member of the Vallejo
Police Department at any time since January 1, 2000
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

01/29/2020

02/07/2020

02/07/2020

02/18/2020

02/19/2020

02/20/2020

02/21/2020

02/21/2020

02/24/2020

02/25/2020

02/26/2020

Stakeholder Relations

Open Vallejo

N/A

N/A

N/A

Pageant Media

N/A

N/A

N/A

Department of

Justice

N/A

N/A
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Geoffrey King

Randy
Diamond

Randy
Diamond

Paige
Studlack

Gareth Morse

Curtis Peverini

Michael
Messier

Edward Ring

Elaine Tong

Charlotte
Silver

Buckley
Carlson

4943

4965

4966

4979

4980

4985

4986

4987

4991

4992

4993
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Name, start and separation dates, badge number, and rank and/or job
classification of any person who has worked as a sworn member of the Vallejo
Police Department at any time between January 1, 1980 and December 31,
1999

Copies of termination letters sent to external equity managers in 2019

Copies of correspondence between CalPERS and Twitter regarding Margaret
Brown's Twitter Account

Records regarding CalPERS private capital investments

List of all the hedge funds that CalPERS has ever invested in

Copy of all the quotes submitted for RFQ 19-251

Records that pertain to private markets investment vehicles CalPERS has
contributed capital to

How much money was paid out in retiree benefits to retirees who are living
outside of California

Documentation regarding a CalPERS member

Copies of CalPERS Comprehensive Annual Financial Reports and Annual
Investment Reports for 1999 through 2002

Record of the companies removed from and added to CalPERS public equity
investment authorization
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20

21

22

23

24

02/26/2020

02/26/2020

02/27/2020

02/27/2020

02/27/2020

Stakeholder Relations

N/A

N/A
The Wharton

School

N/A

City of Oakland
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Daniel Benas

Buckley
Carlson

Lynn Hua

Tracy Jones

David Low

4994

4995

4997

4998

4999
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List of State health benefit contribution amounts for 2000 through present

List of the external equity managers at CalPERS on December 1, 2018 and a
separate list of CalPERS external equity managers on February 26, 2020

Any 2013-2019 CalPERS claims data for an evaluation of the effect of risk
adjustment on adverse selection

Any document which shows for each participating CalPERS employer, what
amounts/percentages of the normal cost and unfunded liability is being paid by
employees

Original correspondence from CalPERS to the City of Oakland regarding the
start of a Public Agency Review that was completed in March 2016
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Opened and Closed in February 2020 Public Record Act Requests

Closed Requesting Requestor's PRA Brief Description Date
Date Organization Name # Received
02/03/2020 Best Best & Krieger Janelle Rango 4949 A current list of active Section 218 Agreements 02/03/2020
LLP
02/05/2020 KineticStreet Chandresh 4953 Copy of the Private Equity presentation from the November 02/04/2020
Partners lyer 16, 2015 Board meeting
02/11/2020 Transparent Robert Fellner 4951 The Excel file used to create the PDF: Public Agency 02/04/2020
California Required Employer Contributions
02/11/2020 N/A Michael 4950 All information related to fees paid by the Mount Diablo 02/03/2020
Pineschi Unified School District from January 1, 2010 through January
21,2020
02/11/2020 Stanford Graduate Ruying Gao 4952 Commitment date, commitment amount, contribution amount, = 02/04/2020
School of Business distribution amount, and value as of 2014Q2 and as of
2015Q4 of CalPERS Private Equity/Venture Capital Funds
02/11/2020 Duran Kinst David Duran 4954 The organizational charts and team rosters for all Information ~ 02/04/2020
Strategies Technology projects, units and divisions under the
department's management
02/12/2020 N/A Annie Nolen 4960 Allfines, penalties, and interest imposed by CalPERS relating  02/06/2020
to incorrect or improper reporting by the payroll department of
Mt. Diablo Unified School District from January 1, 2010 to
February 6, 2020
02/20/2020 N/A Bonnie Rea 4961 Any and all fines, penalties, and interest imposed upon Mt. 02/06/2020

Diablo Unified School District, in violation of the Working After
Retirement provisions in the PERL
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

02/21/2020

02/21/2020

02/25/2020

02/27/2020

02/27/2020

02/27/2020

02/27/2020

02/28/2020

Stakeholder Relations

Liebert Cassidy
Whitmore

Forbes Magazine

Transparent CA

N/A

National Pension
Service of Korea
N/A

usC

Megastar Advisors
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Amit Katzir

Michela
Tindera

Robert Fellner

George Hu

Yeong Sung
Jin

Michele
Mormann

Chong Shu

Evelyn
Cooper

4962

4972

4974

4955

4957

4971

4975

4970

Any records relied upon in preparing the compliance review
draft report for the City of Eastvale

Copies of any invoices that CalPERS has processed with

Bloomberg LP

Records documenting the status of the $3.4M repayment
CalPERS ordered from Bruce Malkenhorst in their November
2015 Board meeting

The most recent analytical models on S&P 500 index,
Amazon, Apple, Tesla, and Google that was developed and
used to forecast prices and to inform risk management

CalPERS quarterly rate of returns for Fiscal Year 2018/19

Current actuarial valuation report for Glenn County

Records regarding CalPERS purchase of Proxy Advisory

Service (e.g. ISS/Glass Lewis/Egan Jones)

A list of all California employees that are currently members of

CalPERS
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02/06/2020

02/11/2020

02/13/2020

02/05/2020

02/05/2020

02/11/2020

02/18/2020

02/11/2020
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