

PRAs for February 2020

New PRAs Received	33	
PRAs Closed	35	

Monthly Averages from March 2019 to February 2020

PRAs Received	39	
PRAs Closed	39	



Open Public Record Act Requests

	Date Received	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description
1	08/21/2018	The Deal	Donna Horowitz	3992	Information regarding the Ocean Gate Life Settlement portfolio
2	09/26/2019	The Wall Street Journal	Will Louch	4722	All correspondence between CalPERS officials (including investment team, other officials and Board members) and Apollo Global Management from January 01, 2019 to the present
3	09/30/2019	Boies Schiller Flexner LLP	Kathleen Hartnett	4730	All correspondence with or regarding Rimini Street, Inc. describing, discussing or otherwise concerning its provision of support for Oracle Software
4	01/02/2020	Open Vallejo	Geoffrey King	4898	All records sent, received, created or possessed by CalPERS that relate to a member of the Vallejo Police Department
5	01/13/2020	Best Best & Krieger LLP	Isabel Safie	4914	A list of all working after retirement determinations where a member must be reinstated and/or repay their pension benefits, with all applicable public information pertaining to those cases
6	01/24/2020	FundFire	Aziza Kasumov	4932	All the solicitation documents, addendas, required attachments and exhibits sent to CaIPERS in response to RFPs for Board investment consultants
7	01/27/2020	State of Wisconsin	Kelly Burnett	4934	Information and documentation regarding an Insurance Benefit Software RFP
8	01/29/2020	Open Vallejo	Geoffrey King	4942	Name, start and separation dates, badge number, and rank and/or job classification of any person who has worked as a sworn member of the Vallejo Police Department at any time since January 1, 2000



9	01/29/2020	Open Vallejo	Geoffrey King	4943	Name, start and separation dates, badge number, and rank and/or job classification of any person who has worked as a sworn member of the Vallejo Police Department at any time between January 1, 1980 and December 31, 1999
10	02/07/2020	N/A	Randy Diamond	4965	Copies of termination letters sent to external equity managers in 2019
11	02/07/2020	N/A	Randy Diamond	4966	Copies of correspondence between CalPERS and Twitter regarding Margaret Brown's Twitter Account
12	02/18/2020	N/A	Paige Studlack	4979	Records regarding CalPERS private capital investments
13	02/19/2020	Pageant Media	Gareth Morse	4980	List of all the hedge funds that CalPERS has ever invested in
14	02/20/2020	N/A	Curtis Peverini	4985	Copy of all the quotes submitted for RFQ 19-251
15	02/21/2020	N/A	Michael Messier	4986	Records that pertain to private markets investment vehicles CalPERS has contributed capital to
16	02/21/2020	N/A	Edward Ring	4987	How much money was paid out in retiree benefits to retirees who are living outside of California
17	02/24/2020	Department of Justice	Elaine Tong	4991	Documentation regarding a CalPERS member
18	02/25/2020	N/A	Charlotte Silver	4992	Copies of CalPERS Comprehensive Annual Financial Reports and Annual Investment Reports for 1999 through 2002
19	02/26/2020	N/A	Buckley Carlson	4993	Record of the companies removed from and added to CalPERS public equity investment authorization



20	02/26/2020	N/A	Daniel Benas	4994	List of State health benefit contribution amounts for 2000 through present
21	02/26/2020	N/A	Buckley Carlson	4995	List of the external equity managers at CalPERS on December 1, 2018 and a separate list of CalPERS external equity managers on February 26, 2020
22	02/27/2020	The Wharton School	Lynn Hua	4997	Any 2013-2019 CalPERS claims data for an evaluation of the effect of risk adjustment on adverse selection
23	02/27/2020	N/A	Tracy Jones	4998	Any document which shows for each participating CalPERS employer, what amounts/percentages of the normal cost and unfunded liability is being paid by employees
24	02/27/2020	City of Oakland	David Low	4999	Original correspondence from CalPERS to the City of Oakland regarding the start of a Public Agency Review that was completed in March 2016



Opened and Closed in February 2020 Public Record Act Requests

	Closed Date	Requesting Organization	Requestor's Name	PRA #	Brief Description	Date Received
1	02/03/2020	Best Best & Krieger LLP	Janelle Rango	4949	A current list of active Section 218 Agreements	02/03/2020
2	02/05/2020	KineticStreet Partners	Chandresh Iyer	4953	Copy of the Private Equity presentation from the November 16, 2015 Board meeting	02/04/2020
3	02/11/2020	Transparent California	Robert Fellner	4951	The Excel file used to create the PDF: Public Agency Required Employer Contributions	02/04/2020
4	02/11/2020	N/A	Michael Pineschi	4950	All information related to fees paid by the Mount Diablo Unified School District from January 1, 2010 through January 21, 2020	02/03/2020
5	02/11/2020	Stanford Graduate School of Business	Ruying Gao	4952	Commitment date, commitment amount, contribution amount, distribution amount, and value as of 2014Q2 and as of 2015Q4 of CaIPERS Private Equity/Venture Capital Funds	02/04/2020
6	02/11/2020	Duran Kinst Strategies	David Duran	4954	The organizational charts and team rosters for all Information Technology projects, units and divisions under the department's management	02/04/2020
7	02/12/2020	N/A	Annie Nolen	4960	All fines, penalties, and interest imposed by CalPERS relating to incorrect or improper reporting by the payroll department of Mt. Diablo Unified School District from January 1, 2010 to February 6, 2020	02/06/2020
8	02/20/2020	N/A	Bonnie Rea	4961	Any and all fines, penalties, and interest imposed upon Mt. Diablo Unified School District, in violation of the Working After Retirement provisions in the PERL	02/06/2020



9	02/21/2020	Liebert Cassidy Whitmore	Amit Katzir	4962	Any records relied upon in preparing the compliance review draft report for the City of Eastvale	02/06/2020
10	02/21/2020	Forbes Magazine	Michela Tindera	4972	Copies of any invoices that CalPERS has processed with Bloomberg LP	02/11/2020
11	02/25/2020	Transparent CA	Robert Fellner	4974	Records documenting the status of the \$3.4M repayment CalPERS ordered from Bruce Malkenhorst in their November 2015 Board meeting	02/13/2020
12	02/27/2020	N/A	George Hu	4955	The most recent analytical models on S&P 500 index, Amazon, Apple, Tesla, and Google that was developed and used to forecast prices and to inform risk management	02/05/2020
13	02/27/2020	National Pension Service of Korea	Yeong Sung Jin	4957	CalPERS quarterly rate of returns for Fiscal Year 2018/19	02/05/2020
14	02/27/2020	N/A	Michele Mormann	4971	Current actuarial valuation report for Glenn County	02/11/2020
15	02/27/2020	USC	Chong Shu	4975	Records regarding CalPERS purchase of Proxy Advisory Service (e.g. ISS/Glass Lewis/Egan Jones)	02/18/2020
16	02/28/2020	Megastar Advisors	Evelyn Cooper	4970	A list of all California employees that are currently members of CalPERS	02/11/2020